
CHAUTARA SANGCHOKGADHI MUNICIPALITY  

Office Of The Municipal Executive  

Chautara, Sindhupalchok 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of Solar Street Light. 
Contract Identification No: CSGM/NCB-23/075-76  

Date of publication: 2075/09/18 

1. The Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality Office ,Chautara, Sindhupalchok invites sealed bid from the Eligible Bidders 

for Supply,Delivery, Installation, Testion, Commissioning and after Sales Services of Solar Street Light System at Various 

Location of Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality under NCB Procedures. 

Contract 

Identification 

No 

Description 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Without VAT) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

Price of Bid 

Document 

Bid Purchase 

Last Date, 

Time 

Bid 

Submission 

Last Date, 

Time 

Bid Opening 

Date, Time 

CSGM/NCB-

23/075-76 

 

Supply,Delivery, 

Installation, Testion, 

Commissioning,and 

after Sales Services of 

Solar Street Light 

System at Various 

Location of Chautara 

Sangachokgadhi 

Municipality 

52,20,000.00 
1,42,000.00 Rs.3,000 

2075/10/17 at 

17:00 hrs 

2075/10/18 

at 12:00 hrs 

2075/10/18 

at 13:00 hrs 

2.  Interested Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Chautara 

Sangachokgadhi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Chuatara,Sindhupalchok, Contact no 011-620477 or 
may visit the website http://www.chutaramun.gov.np. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application 

along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, VAT/PAN registration certificate, Tax clearance certificate of 

FY 2074/075 & upon payment of a non-refundable fee as stated above either in Account Number: 

05703000000004001003 of Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality Office in Nepal Bank Limited, Chautara Branch or at 

Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality Office. 

4. Sealed Bids must be submitted to the office on mentioned above. Bids received after this deadline shall not be entertained. 

5. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by Cash Security or Bank 

Guarantee, amounting as mentioned above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.  

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Dharauti Khata No. 05703000000000000387 

of Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality Office, Chautara, Sindhupalchok in the Office Code No. 23-365-14 of  Nepal 

Bank Limited, chautara Branch and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Bid. 
7. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at above mentioned date and time at 

the office of Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality. 

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be 

considered the last day. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

10. Any matter not covered by this notice shall be as per other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR. (With all 

amendment) of GON. 

11. If there are any changes or correction in notice or on Bid document, the notice will be published in Chautara 

Sangachokgadhi Municipality notice board. 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Chautara Sangachokgadhi Municipality 


